

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18082/2003

STATE OF HARYANA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of L.Rs of the deceased respondent and prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3579 of 2004

(With appln. for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7791 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8283 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9342 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr Harikesh Singh, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

Mr Nand Lal, Adv.

Mr. A.P. Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Bana,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta ,Adv

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh ,Adv

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri ,Adv

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Dr Ramash K Haritosh, Adv.

Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

-2-

Item No. 18

SLP(C) NO. 18082/2003

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 18082/2003

Service is complete.

Two weeks' time has been granted to file counter affidavit, if any. Inform the

learned Advocates concerned as there is no representation for the respondents.

SLP(C) NO.7791/2004

It appears from the office report that the notice sent by Courier to

respondent Nos. 1 and 2 was returned with the endorsement 'refused'. Therefore, there

is service of notice on the above respondents in view of Sub-rule 5 of Rule 9 of Order V,

CPC.

Service is complete.

However, nobody has entered appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

There is also no representation for respondent No.3.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO.8283 AND 9342 OF 2004

Service and pleadings are complete.

To be listed before the Hon'ble Court.

SLP(C) NO. 3579/2004

The petitioner shall take fresh steps within four weeks' to complete the

service of notice on the unserved respondent No.2 by registered post, acknowledgment

due .

List again on 31.1.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

