

PITEM NO.91

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4435/2015

STATE OF HARYANA & OTHERS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VIR SINGH & OTHERS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and substitution)

Date : 05/05/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by the appellant and statutory period has expired.

Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

(RAJESH KUMAR GOEL)

Registrar