

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6993 OF 2014

MANPHOOL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

On notice being issued to the appellant for making alternative arrangement in view of the removal of the erstwhile Advocate-on-Record for the appellant from the Register of Advocates, no steps have been taken by the appellant till date.

The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[SANJAY KISHAN KAUL]

New Delhi;
September 13, 2018.

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 6993/2014 (IV)

Date : 13-09-2018 This appeal (C.A. No. 6993/2014) was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 6993/2014

The appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application(s), if any, is/are disposed of.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)