

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.6990/2014

THE STATE OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration and for c/delay in filing substitution application and for restoration)

WITH C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)

(With appln.(s) for substitution and for c/delay in filing substitution application)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) Nos.31052-31053/2014 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

C.A. Nos.6610-6612/2016 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28528/2017 (IV-B)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and for permission to file additional documents/facts/annexures and for permission to file lengthy list of dates)

SLP(C) No. 1072/2018 (IV-B)

Diary No(s). 14965/2018 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.67107/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.67108/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 205-210/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 211-217/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.179567/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.179569/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.179568/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.179571/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 220/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 3507/2019 (IV-B)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 102 I.E. C.A.NO. 6990/2014)

SLP(C) No. 3559/2019 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 4062/2019 (IV-B)

(TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO. 102 I.E. C.A.NO. 6990/2014)

Date : 30-04-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Appellant(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. A. P. Mohanty, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR

Mr. Gurinder Singh Gill, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Nayak, Adv.  
Mr. Bhupinder, Adv.  
Ms. Vandna Hooda, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. K. K. Mohan, AOR

Dr. Surender Singh Hooda, AOR

Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Inamdar, Adv.  
Mr. Davesch Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Javedur Rahman, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bhat, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR

Mr. K. V. Mohan, AOR

Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Tushar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. B. K. Satija, AOR/AAG  
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG  
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay K., Adv.

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. R. D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR  
Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR  
Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Minocha, AOR  
Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR  
Mr. Gautam Talukdar, AOR  
Ms. Anubha Agrawal, AOR  
Mr. Ambuj Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vriti Gujral, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Vikrant Y.S. Narula, Adv.  
Mr. Sahil G. Amarnath, Adv.  
Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List these matters after the ensuing summer vacation, 2019.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the State of Haryana may give details of cases in this batch of matters in the form of chart along with the nature of the proceedings and reliefs sought for and issues involved. Also those respondents who have not been served so far may be served by Dasti. Service be effected by the appellant.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR