

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6990/2014

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH
 SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 8/2014 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION, IA No. 5/2005 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 6/2010 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6432/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 6419/2021 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION, IA No. 7/2014 - RESTORATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 220/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.183843/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.183844/2018-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.183846/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.183847/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 211-217/2019 (IV-B)

(IA No.10825/2020(APPLICATION FOR CORRECTION OF NAME OF FATHER OF PETITIONER NO. 3, 4, 5 & 6) IN SLP(C)NO.215 OF 2019.
 IA No. 108525/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 205-210/2019 (IV-B)

(IA.NO.108526/2020(APPLN. FOR CORRECTION OF NAME OF FATHER OF PETITIONER NO. 3, 4, 5 & 6) IN SLP(C)NO.205 OF 2019.
 IA No. 108526/2020 - AMENDMENT IN CAUSE TITLE)

SLP(C) No. 29607/2018 (IV-B)

(IA No. 48313/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
 IA No. 137863/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 3559/2019 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 3507/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 4062/2019 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 6273/2020 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29744/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.29746/2020-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.29745/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

Diary No(s). 7418/2020 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48199/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING)

C.A. No. 6610-6612/2016 (IV)
 (IA No. 114/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

C.A. No. 6992/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 6991/2014 (IV)
 (IA No. 2/2004 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
 IA No. 3/2004 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

C.A. No. 6997/2014 (IV)

C.A. No. 7001/2014 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 1072/2018 (IV-B)

C.A. No. 4435/2015 (IV)

SLP(C) No. 28528/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 103939/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 96029/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
 IA No. 103938/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES
 IA No. 96026/2017 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES)

Diary No(s). 14965/2018 (IV-B)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No. 67107/2018 - CONDONATION OF
 DELAY IN FILING, IA No. 67108/2018 - PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY
 LIST OF DATES)

SLP(C) No. 24936/2014 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 35704-35705/2015 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 46770/2018 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

SLP(C) No. 21969-21970/2016 (IV-B)
 (ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA 13634/2021
 IA No. 13634/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 21151-21152/2017 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 38651/2020 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT
 IA No. 26394/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

SLP(C) No. 10111-10112/2020 (IV-B)
 (IA No. 13626/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
 DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR
Mr. Vijay Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Dahiya , Adv.

Ms. Neelima Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gunjan Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pradeep Kant, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B. K. Satija, AAG/AOR
Mr. Anil Grover, AAG
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.
Ms. Nupur Singal, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. A. N. Arora, AOR

Mr. Ravindra Bana, AOR

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Ms. Japneet Kaur, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, AOR

Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Sh. Anil Grover, Sr. AAG
Mr. B.K. Satija, AAG
Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Rajiv Mangla, AOR
Mr. Pradeep K. Kaushik, Adv.
Dr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR

Mr. Ankur Mittal, AOR

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR
Mr. Jagdish Manchanda, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Seeta Ram Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Som Raj Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Shrutee Aradhana, Adv.
Mr. Sushant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anan Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagan Balan, Adv.

Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

Mr. Anubha Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Robin Khokhar, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One set of written submissions has been submitted by Mr. Ankit Swarup, learned counsel. The other parties may also submit the short written submissions within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the petitioners/appellants may serve copies of the special leave petitions or the appeals to the learned counsel for the State, if not done so.

List these matters on 11.01.2022.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR